
Product Change Notification
Current Date: 21-Feb-2022

Product Change Notification: P-22-022193

TE Connectivity
PCN Date: 17-F EB-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

~General Product Description:

~2.5mm SOCKET PLUG, 2-4POS; 1.5MM SOCKET HOUSING, 5-7POS.;2.5mm SOCKET HOUSING W.SECOND LOCK.DEV.2-4POS.ASSY

Description of Changes

DUE TO THE RECENT SUPPLY CHAIN ISSUES RELATED TO COVID19, WE HAVE PRODUCED THE COUPLING RING COMPONENT OF THESE CONNECTORS WITH A DIFFERENT RAW

MATERIAL SOURCE. ALL THE CUSTOMERS HAVE APPROVED THIS PRODUCT DEVIATION BASED ON THE DIMENSIONAL REPORT AND RAW MATERIAL COMPARISON, ALL THE

CUSTOMERS SUCESSFULY USED THE CONNECTORS IN THEIR APPLICATION. AS WE STILL HAVE SOME SUPPLY CHAIN RESTRICTIONS WITH THE ORIGINAL RAW MATERIAL SOURCE,

WE INTEND TO DEFINITIVELY CHANGE THE RAW MATERIAL SOURCE OF THIS COUPLING RING COMPONENT. ORIGINAL RAW MATERIAL: NYLON 6/6 GF30 (DSM SUPPLIER)

PROPOSED RAW MATERIAL: NYLON 6/6 GF30 (BASF SUPPLIER)

Reason for Changes:

New specification..

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

02-MAY-2022

Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

29-JUL-2022

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Discontinued
Part Number

per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Alias Part Number(s)
Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference

1-967325-1

1-967325-3
1-968968-1
1-968968-2
1-968968-3
2-967325-1
967650-1

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

"CB2703-000","AMPS-1-0967325-1",
"820A-36908"


