

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 21-Feb-2022

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-22-022193

PCN Date: 17-FEB-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

2.5mm SOCKET PLUG, 2-4POS; 1.5MM SOCKET HOUSING, 5-7POS ;2.5mm SOCKET HOUSING W.SECOND LOCK.DEV.2-4POS.ASSY

Description of Changes

DUE TO THE RECENT SUPPLY CHAIN ISSUES RELATED TO COVID19, WE HAVE PRODUCED THE COUPLING RING COMPONENT OF THESE CONNECTORS WITH A DIFFERENT RAW MATERIAL SOURCE. ALL THE CUSTOMERS HAVE APPROVED THIS PRODUCT DEVIATION BASED ON THE DIMENSIONAL REPORT AND RAW MATERIAL COMPARISON . ALL THE CUSTOMERS SUCESSFULY USED THE CONNECTORS IN THEIR APPLICATION. AS WE STILL HAVE SOME SUPPLY CHAIN RESTRICTIONS WITH THE ORIGINAL RAW MATERIAL SOURCE, WE INTEND TO DEFINITIVELY CHANGE THE RAW MATERIAL SOURCE OF THIS COUPLING RING COMPONENT. ORIGINAL RAW MATERIAL: NYLON 6/6 GF30 (DSM SUPPLIER) PROPOSED RAW MATERIAL: NYLON 6/6 GF30 (BASF SUPPLIER)

Reason for Changes:					
New specification					
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):				
	02-MAY-2022				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
	29-JUL-2022				

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-967325-1</u>	NO		"CB2703-000", "AMPS-1-0967325-1", "820A-36908"			
<u>1-967325-3</u>	NO					
<u>1-968968-1</u>	NO					
<u>1-968968-2</u>	NO					
<u>1-968968-3</u>	NO					
<u>2-967325-1</u>	NO					
<u>967650-1</u>	NO					